

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 16042

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2011 in CRLRP No.534/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUSHPA SASIDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.  
Mr. K. Giresk Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Alex Joseph, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the petitioner has deposited Rs. 5,10,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Ten Thousand) in compliance of the order dated September 9, 2011 and proof in this regard shall be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. The statement of the learned counsel is accepted.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master